# **-01** \$360,00 11013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/22/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ulead Systems, Inc.	01/22/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InterVideo, Digital Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	7F1, No. 399, Rueiguang Rd.	
Internal Address:	Neihu District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	114	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11013811
Application Number:	11024205
Patent Number:	7236226
Application Number:	11034285
Application Number:	11180282
Application Number:	11202284
Application Number:	10965536
Patent Number:	7302538
Application Number:	10973591

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4406841090

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0438

500525822

Total Attachments: 5

source=HK-MERGER#page1.tif source=HK-MERGER#page2.tif source=HK-MERGER#page3.tif source=HK-MERGER#page4.tif source=HK-MERGER#page5.tif

# 經濟部國際貿易局

## BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS NO.1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

Ref. No.04252008

Date:April 25, 2008

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data was registered with this Bureau.

The registration of ULEAD SYSTEMS, INC. was cancelled on Feb. 14, 2007 by this Bureau due to a merger with INTERVIDEO DIGITAL TECHNOLOGY CORP. in Dec. 2006.

Name of Firm (In Chinese): 友立資訊股份有限公司

(in English): ULEAD SYSTEMS, INC.

Location of Business: 7F,NO.19-5,SANGCHONG RD.,NANKANG SOFTWARE

PARK, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Business Account Number: 23436104

Sincerely,

Section Chief

M.J. Hwang

M.J..Hwang

Section Chief

Export / Import Administration Division

PATENT

REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0440

# Letter of Ministry of Economic Affairs

Undertaking unit: Ministry of Economic Affairs Institution address: No 15, Fuzhou Street, Taipei

TEL: 23212200 Ext:332

12F., No.156, Sec. 3, Minsheng E. Rd., Songshan District, Taipei City 105, Taiwan, R.O.C.

To: InterVideo, Digital Technology Corporation

Agent: Accountant Meng-Wu CHEN

Issuance date of letter: 2007/1/24 Reference Number: 09601018110

Syllabus: For the sake of preserving the company, the application by InterVideo, Digital Technology Corporation for changing registered data is approved. Since the above company has amalgamated with Ulead Systems, Inc. already.

### Description:

- 1. This alteration is in accordance with your company's application form submitted on January 22, 2007.
- 2. Enclosed a copy of Company Change Registration Form (Unified Business No. 70571397).
- 3. A receipt of official fee is attached as well.
- 4. Should there be any dissent, the concerned party shall prepare an appeal form sending to Ministry of Economic Affairs for appealing to Executive Yuan within 30 days after the receipt of this letter.

Original: InterVideo, Digital Technology Corporation

Agency: Accountant Meng-Wu CHEN (No.2, Sec. 1, Jhonghua Rd., Wanhua District,

Taipei City 108, Taiwan, R.O.C.)

Copy:

# Minister Ruey-Long CHEN

# 經濟部 函

承辦單位:經濟部

機關地址:台北市福州街15號 聯絡電話:23212200 分機:335

臺北市松山區民生東路3段156號12樓

受文者:英特維數位科技股份有限公司代理人:陳夢伍會計師

發文日期:中華民國96年01月24日 發文字號:經授商字第09601018110號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限: 普通

附件:如文

主旨:貴公司因與友立資訊股份有限公司合併後為存續公司申請變更登記乙案,准如所請,請查照。

#### 說明:

- 一、依 貴公司民國096年01月22日申請書辦理。
- 二、附公司變更登記表 (統一編號70571397) 1份。
- 三、附規費收據1紙。
- 四、對本處分如有不服,應於接到本處分書之次日起30日內繕 具訴願書送由本部向行政院訴願。

正本: 英特維數位科技股份有限公司代理人: 陳夢伍會計師(105臺北市松山區民生東路3段156號12樓)

副本:

# 部長原端海灣

第1頁(共1頁)

# Letter of Ministry of Economic Affairs

Undertaking unit: Ministry of Economic Affairs Institution address: No 15, Fuzhou Street, Taipei

TEL: 23212200 Ext:332

7F.-1, No. 399, Rueiguang Rd., Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.

To: InterVideo, Digital Technology Corporation

Issuance date of letter: 2006/12/20 Reference Number: 09501272650

Syllabus: The application for changing the registered address of

InterVideo, Digital Technology Corporation is approved.

### Description:

- 1. This alteration is in accordance with your company's application form submitted on Dec. 4, 2006.
- 2. The original address of company: 7F., No.19-5, Sanchong Rd., Nangang District, Taipei City 115; The new address of company: 7F.-1, No.399, Rueiguang Rd., Neihu District, Taipei 114 •
- 3. Enclosed herewith is a copy of Company Change Registration Form. (Unified Business No. 70571397).
- 4. A receipt of official fee is attached as well.
- 5. Should there be any dissent, the concerned party shall prepare an appeal form sending to Ministry of Economic Affairs for appealing to Executive Yuan within 30 days after the receipt of this letter.

Original: InterVideo, Digital Technology Corporation (7F.-1, No.399, Rueiguang Rd., Neihu District, Taipei 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.)

Copy: Taipei National Tax Administration, Ministry of Finance (No.2, Sec. 1, Jhonghua Rd., Wanhua District, Taipei City 108, Taiwan, R.O.C.)

# Minister Ruey-Long CHEN

# 經濟部 函

承辦單位:經濟部

機關地址:台北市福州街15號 聯絡電話:23212200 分機:332

臺北市內湖區瑞光路399號7樓之1

受文者:英特维數位科技股份有限公司

發文日期:中華民國95年12月20日

簽文字號: 經授商字第09501272650號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:普通

附件:如文

主旨:貴公司申請遷址變更登記乙案,准如所請,請 查照。 說明:

- 一、依 貴公司民國095年12月04日申請書辦理。
- 二、公司原地址:115臺北市南港區三重路19-5號7樓;公司新地址:114臺北市內湖區瑞光路399號7樓之1。
- 三、附公司變更登記表 (統一編號70571397) 1份。
- 四、附規費收據1紙。
- 五、對本處分如有不服,應於接到本處分書之次日起30日內缮 具訴願書送由本部向行政院訴願。

正本: 英特维數位科技股份有限公司(114臺北市內湖區瑞光路399號7樓之1)

副本:財政部臺北市國稅局(10802臺北市中華路1段2號)

# 部長原端隆

第1頁(共1頁)

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 04/29/2008